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bankrupt. Notice of the first meeting of creditors will be given 
later. 

E. STOCKLEY, Official Assignee. 

P.O. Box 650, Wanganui. 

Dated this 30th day of March 1988. ba3568 

Company Notices 

SECTION I-CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland: 

Former Name New Name 

The Fletcher Trust and Investment Company Fletcher Properties Limited 
Limited 

Downing Plastics Industries Limited Artel Industries Limited 
Aleo Industries Limited Cadence Industries Limited 
Kumeu Shelf Company Number 1 Limited Waste Plastics Limited 

E. D. ROGERS, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company Date of 
No. Change 

AK. 044874 14/3/88 

AK. 106663 
AK. 274988 
AK. 356221 

3/2/88 
15/5/87 
22/3/88 

c03533 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 

Former Name 

Magic Gravelpits Mining Company Limited 
P. J. Wakelin Motors Limited 

Triship Investments Limited 
Timbrel Affairs Limited 
Continental Shelf Company (NQ. 95) Limited 
Joe Lancaster Limited 
Barpoul Industries Limited 
Rustwel Ninety Limited 
Lob Securities Limited 
Taylors Clean Machine Limited 
Grampian Mining Company Limited 
Romesdale Investments Limited 

Liverton Investments Limited 
Litho Productions (1979) Limited 
Clive's Tax Services Limited 
Gibson Sheat Shelf Company No. 11 Limited 
Continental Shelf Company (No. 87) Limited 
Grandiose Schemes Limited 
Gibson Sheat Shelf Company No. 31 Limited 
Sunflower Holdings Limited 
ldebitatus Securities Limited 
Shell Manufacturing New Zealand Limited 
Scottco Shelt Company (No. 32) Limited 
Numero Twenty Three Limited 
Sistrum Investments Limited 
Exposition Holdings Limited 

S. D. PROUT, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

New Name 

B. J. Jackson Holdings Limited 
The Greatlake Motor Company (Turangi) 

Limited 
Motu Investments Limited 
Projects & Technical Services (N.Z.) Limited 
Happy Valley Exploration Limited 
Joe Lancaster & Son Limited 
The Jeans Factory Limited 
Rembrandt Equities Limited 
Agtech Developments (N.Z.) Limited 
Taylor's Apparelmaster Limited 
Fletcher Titanium Products Limited 
Fletcher Challenge Energy Investments 

Limited 
Residential Mortgage Corporation Limited 
Graphic Press Holdings (Levin) Limited 
Clive's Tax & Business Services Limited 
Hay and Gibbons Refrigeration Limited 
Acacia Grove Company Limited 
Digest Systems Limited 
Somerset Consultants Limited 
Ben's Glass & Glazing Services Limited 
Johnsonville Deli Foods Limited 
Shell Bitumen New Zealand Limited 
Tangram (No.3) Limited 
Modern Age Computer Training Limited 
Global Capital Management Limited 
T exicare Services Limited 

Company Date of 
No. Change 

WN.358786 7/1/88 
WN.037359 12/2/88 

WN.352004 
WN.360120 
WN.354786 
WN.026850 
WN.353941 
WN.369873 
WN.339096 
WN.011789 
WN.040097 
WN.330852 

WN.325898 
WN.035623 
WN.257734 

WN.348032 
WN.340548 
WN.378008 
WN.374494 
WN.365674 
WN.014264 
WN.327775 
WN.341660 
WN.337705 
WN.354692 

29/1/88 
15/12/87 

10/2/88 
17/3/88 
8112/87 
10/3/88 
5/2/88 

30110/87 
18/2/88 
25/3/88 

1/3/88 
24/2/88 
17/2/88 
24/2/88 

10112/87 
12110/87 

19/2/88 
18/2/88 
15/2/88 

23/12/87 
16/2/88 

17112/87 
8/3/88 

18111/87 

c03528 

Notice is hereby given that the follOWing name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Christchurch: 

Former Name 

Lawrence Bruce Limited 
Farmlands Grain New Zealand Nominee 

Company Limited 
Harvey Cleaners Limited 
Aabaas Brothers Limited 
Brookstock No. 12 Limited 
Lane Neave Ronaldson Shelf No. 13 Limited 

New Name 

Chegwyn Holdings Limited 
Farmlands Grain Finance Limited 

Gerard & John Builders Limited 
Hornby Construction Limited 
D. Higgins Corporate Services Limited 
Robson's Butchery Limited 

Company Date of 
No. Change 

CH. 275872 8/2/88 
CH. 141799 7/3/88 

CH.140549 
CH.139801 
CH.336733 
CH.545620 

19/2/88 
18/2/88 
10/3/88 
24/2/88 


