Dated this 30th day of March 1988.

E. STOCKLEY, Official Assignee. P.O. Box 650, Wanganui. No. 58

ba3568

co3528

## **Company Notices**

## SECTION I—CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Fletcher Properties Limited	AK. 044874	14/3/88
Artel Industries Limited	AK. 106663	3/2/88
Cadence Industries Limited	AK. 274988	15/5/87
Waste Plastics Limited	AK. 356221	22/3/88
es.		co3533
	Fletcher Properties Limited Artel Industries Limited Cadence Industries Limited	Fletcher Properties LimitedAK. 044874Artel Industries LimitedAK. 106663Cadence Industries LimitedAK. 274988Waste Plastics LimitedAK. 356221

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
			5
Magic Gravelpits Mining Company Limited	B. J. Jackson Holdings Limited	WN. 358786	7/1/88
P. J. Wakelin Motors Limited	The Greatlake Motor Company (Turangi) Limited	WN. 037359	12/2/88
Triship Investments Limited	Motu Investments Limited	WN. 352004	29/1/88
Timbrel Affairs Limited	Projects & Technical Services (N.Z.) Limited	WN. 360120	15/12/87
Continental Shelf Company (No. 95) Limited	Happy Valley Exploration Limited	WN. 354786	10/2/88
Joe Lancaster Limited	Joe Lancaster & Son Limited	WN. 026850	17/3/88
Barpoul Industries Limited	The Jeans Factory Limited	WN. 353941	8/12/87
Rustwel Ninety Limited	Rembrandt Equities Limited	WN. 369873	10/3/88
Lob Securities Limited	Agtech Developments (N.Z.) Limited	WN. 339096	5/2/88
Taylors Clean Machine Limited	Taylor's Apparelmaster Limited	WN. 011789	30/10/87
Grampian Mining Company Limited	Fletcher Titanium Products Limited	WN. 040097	18/2/88
Romesdale Investments Limited	Fletcher Challenge Energy Investments Limited	WN. 330852	25/3/88
Liverton Investments Limited	Residential Mortgage Corporation Limited	WN. 325898	1/3/88
Litho Productions (1979) Limited	Graphic Press Holdings (Levin) Limited	WN. 035623	24/2/88
Clive's Tax Services Limited	Clive's Tax & Business Services Limited	WN. 257734	17/2/88
Gibson Sheat Shelf Company No. 11 Limited	Hay and Gibbons Refrigeration Limited		24/2/88
Continental Shelf Company (No. 87) Limited	Acacia Grove Company Limited	WN. 348032	10/12/87
Grandiose Schemes Limited	Digest Systems Limited	WN. 340548	12/10/87
Gibson Sheat Shelf Company No. 31 Limited	Somerset Consultants Limited	WN. 378008	19/2/88
Sunflower Holdings Limited	Ben's Glass & Glazing Services Limited	WN. 374494	18/2/88
Idebitatus Securities Limited	Johnsonville Deli Foods Limited	WN. 365674	15/2/88
Shell Manufacturing New Zealand Limited	Shell Bitumen New Zealand Limited	WN. 014264	23/12/87
Scottco Shelt Company (No. 32) Limited	Tangram (No. 3) Limited	WN. 327775	16/2/88
Numero Twenty Three Limited	Modern Age Computer Training Limited	WN. 341660	17/12/87
Sistrum Investments Limited	Global Capital Management Limited	WN. 337705	8/3/88
Exposition Holdings Limited	Texicare Services Limited	WN. 354692	18/11/87
S. D. PROLIT Assistant Registrar of Companie	s		

S. D. PROUT, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Christchurch:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Lawrence Bruce Limited	Chegwyn Holdings Limited	CH. 275872	8/2/88
Farmlands Grain New Zealand Nominee	Farmlands Grain Finance Limited	CH. 141799	7/3/88
Company Limited			
Harvey Cleaners Limited	Gerard & John Builders Limited	CH. 140549	19/2/88
Aabaas Brothers Limited	Hornby Construction Limited	CH. 139801	18/2/88
Brookstock No. 12 Limited	D. Higgins Corporate Services Limited	CH. 336733	10/3/88
Lane Neave Ronaldson Shelf No. 13 Limited	Robson's Butchery Limited	CH. 545620	24/2/88